TM
                                                                 Revision: B
聚鼎科技股份有限公司 Polytronics Technology Corp.
新竹市科學工業園區展業一路 9 號 6 樓之 3  6F-3,No.9 Prosperity Rd.I,SBIP,Hsin-Chu,Taiwan
Page: 1 of 6
STD-Axial Leaded Strap Lead(Pb) Free PTC Devices
z The Axial Leaded Strap Lead(Pb) Free devices (STD), a polymer-based Positive Temperature

Pe
rc
en
ta
ge
 o
f R
at
ed
 C
ur
re
nt
THERMAL DERATING CHART FOR STD SERIES - Ihold (Amps)
Ambient Operation Temperature Model -40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 20℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
STD120F 1.90 1.70 1.50 1.20 1.00 0.90 0.80 0.70 0.50
STD120SF 1.90 1.70 1.50 1.20 1.00 0.90 0.80 0.70 0.50
STD175F 2.50 2.30 2.00 1.75 1.50 1.30 1.20 1.10 0.90
STD175SF 2.50 2.30 2.00 1.75 1.50 1.30 1.20 1.10 0.90
STD200F 3.20 2.80 2.50 2.00 1.70 1.60 1.40 1.20 0.90
STD350F 5.40 4.80 4.30 3.50 3.00 2.80 2.50 2.20 1.70
STD420F 6.40 5.70 5.10 4.20 3.60 3.30 3.00 2.60 2.10
12/6/2006
TM
                                                                 Revision: B
聚鼎科技股份有限公司 Polytronics Technology Corp.